RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
Lloyd K. Johnson Foundation	Tom Albright	Kids Voting Duluth	\$1,500	Funds from this grant award will be used to support Kids Voting Duluth, a non-partisan effort to facilitate education about government and civic engagement through mock elections. Specifically, funds will be used to cover costs of ballot printing, informational flyers for parents, and promotional materials for schools and community centers.
Minnesota Department of Education	Bradley Vieths	Career and Technical Education	\$2,500	Funds from this grant award will be used to provide participant planning for program implementation to develop and expand high quality experiential learning and career development programs to Pre-k through Grade 12 students with the local districts via the Carl D Perkins consortium in Minnesota.
Verizon	Jennifer Pederson	Making STEM Accessible to All	\$20,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to raise awareness, improve education and learning experience for students with hands-on activities that will increase interest and enthusiasm, knowledge and skills, in STEM fields.